February 2024



## Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

I'm doing some research for my dissertation and was wondering if you can provide me with the following?

- 1. In 2023, how many allogeneic stem cell transplants were performed in your facility? 0
- 2. How many ECP (ExtraCorporeal Photopheresis) systems are installed (e.g. Therakos Cellex, Fresenius Kabi Amicus, PIT Medical) and which providers do you have? 0
- 3. In 2023, how many ECP sessions were performed? 0

This service is provided by Sheffield Teaching Hospital the link to request Freedom of Information is below

https://www.sth.nhs.uk/freedom-of-information/publication-scheme-2009/how-to-request-information-that-is-not-included-in-the-publication-scheme